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SAINT ANDREW GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 

SCHEDULE OF LITURGICAL SERVICES FOR 

 

JULY AND AUGUST OF 2025 

 

 

JULY 

 

Tuesday – July 1st through Wednesday – July 9th 

 

Father Peter and his family are out of town on vacation.  
 

Sunday, July 6 

10:00 am - Typica 

 

Saturday, July 12 

6:00pm - 9th Hour & Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, July 13 

8:30 am – Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 

 

Wednesday, July 16 

6:00 pm - Divine Liturgy (Feast of St. Marina of Antioch) 

 

Note: Father Peter will be in Amarillo July 19-20. 

 

Sunday, July 20 

10:00 am - Typica 

 

Monday, July 21 

6:00pm - Divine Liturgy (Feast of St. Mary Magdalene) 

 

Note: Father Peter will be in Amarillo July 25-26. 

 

Sunday, July 27 

8:30 am - Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 
 

July Classes 

Inquirers Class: July 13, July 27 

Adult Education: July 15, July 29 
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AUGUST 2025 

 

Dormition Fast: August 1-14 

 

Paraklesis Services (All at 6:00 pm) 

Friday, August 1 

Monday, August 4 

Thursday & Friday, August 7-8 

Monday-Wednesday, August 11-13 

 

Note: Father Peter will be in Amarillo August 2-3. 

 

Sunday, August 3 

10:00 am - Typica 

 

Tuesday, August 5 

6:00 pm - Vespers & Orthros (Forefeast of Transfiguration) 

 

Wednesday, August 6 

8:00 am - Divine Liturgy (Feast of the Holy Transfiguration) 

 

Saturday, August 9 

6:00pm - 9th Hour & Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, August 10 

8:30 am - Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 

 

Thursday, August 14 

5:00 pm - Vespers, Orthros, & Divine Liturgy (Feast of the Dormition of the Theotokos) 

 

Note: Father Peter will be in Amarillo August 15-16. 

 

Sunday, August 17 

8:30 am - Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 

 

Saturday, August 23 

6:00pm - 9th Hour & Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, August 24 

8:30 am - Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 

 

 

 

 



Page 3 of 3 

Thursday, August 28 

6:00 pm - Divine Liturgy (Beheading of the Forerunner) 

 

Note: Father Peter will be in Amarillo August 29-30. 

 

Sunday, August 31 

8:30 am - Orthros 

10:00 am - Divine Liturgy 

 

August Classes 

Inquirers Class: August 10, August 31 

Adult Education: August 12, August 19 

 


